
Overview of the GCSE Examination Period for Year 11 – Summer 2024 
 
Week 1 (W/C 6 May): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Thursday 9 May  Religious Studies (Full Course only) 
(AM)  

N/A 

Friday 10 May  Biology (AM)  N/A  

 
Week 2 (W/C 13 May): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Monday 13 May  English Literature (AM) 

Sport (PM) 

 

Tuesday 14 May  French Listening & Reading (AM) 

Chinese (2 students only) PM 

Period 6 to run as normal  

Wednesday 15 May  History (AM) 

Computer Science 1 (PM) 

Period 6 to run as normal 

 

Thursday 16 May  Maths (AM)   

Religious Studies (All students) (PM) 

All students to leave site once the RS 
exam is finished  

Friday 17 May  Chemistry (AM)  

Geography (PM) 

 

 
Week 3 (W/C 20 May): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Monday 20 May  English Literature (AM)   

Tuesday 21 May  Enterprise (AM) 

Computer Science (PM) 

Period 6 to run as normal  

Wednesday 22 May  Physics (AM)  

Chinese (2 students only) (PM) 

Period 6 to run as normal 

 

Thursday 23 May  English Language (AM) Students can leave the Academy at 
2.20pm 

Friday 24 May  French Writing (AM) Only students who study French are 
required to attend. 

 

Week 4 (W/C 3 June): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Monday 3 June Maths (AM)  

Tuesday 4 June Spanish Listening & Reading (AM) 

History (PM) 

Geography students to leave the Academy 
at 2.20pm 



Wednesday 5 June Geography (AM) 

Health & Social (PM) 

Statistics (PM) 

Exam clash. Students who study both will 
need to stay to finish both papers. 

Thursday 6 June English Language (AM)  Students can leave the Academy at 
2.20pm 

Friday 7 June Biology (PM)  
 

Week 5 (W/C 10 June): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Monday 10 June Maths (AM) 

Spanish Writing (PM) 

Media (PM) 

Exam clash. Students who study both will 
need to stay to finish both papers. 

Tuesday 11 June Chemistry (AM) 

Further Maths (PM) 

All who do not study Further Maths can 
leave the Academy after the Chemistry 
exam.  

Wednesday 12 June Polish (4 students only) (PM) Students not required to attend the 
Academy unless they are doing the Polish 
exam (who should arrive at 1pm).  

Thursday 13 June No exams 

Leavers’ assembly 

Students can leave the Academy at 11am. 

Friday 14 June Geography (AM)  

Physics (PM) 

Students will be in non-uniform.  

Students who study History to arrive at 
11.45am. 

 

Week 6 (W/C 17 June): 
 

Day  Exam Key information 

Monday 17 June Statistics (PM) Students will be in non-uniform.  

Students to arrive at 11.45am.  
Tuesday 18 June Additional Maths (PM) Only students sitting Additional Maths to 

attend. 

Wednesday 19 June Further Maths (AM) Only students sitting Further Maths to 
attend. 

 

 

 


